502194150 01/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terex Corporation	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terex GB Ltd.
Street Address:	Coalisland Road
City:	Dungannon, Co. Tyrone
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BT71 4DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13740708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 797.018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk L. Deheck

Total Attachments: 1 source=00575882#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029624 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this between

day of October

Terex Corporation, a company organised and existing under the laws of Connecticut (USA), of 200 Nyala Farm Road, Westport, CT 06880, USA, (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part

Terex GB Ltd, a company with number NI006669 organised and existing under the laws of England, of Coalisland Rd, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone, BT71 4DR, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part

'INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS' means the inventions and/or discovery described in the patent application US12/596,943 filed on 21st April 2008, claiming priority from GB0707761.3 and entitled "Crushing Machines" and including any ensuing national or regional patent applications, and any and all patents that may issue from said patent applications, including any and all reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, renewals, additions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals of or to any of the aforesaid patent applications.

WHEREAS

- A. The Application was filed in the name of Karl Robinson, Jonathan Nevin and Anthony Devlin and assigned to Finlay Hydrascreens (Omagh) Ltd with an assignment dated 29 March 2020.
- В. The Application was subsequently assigned from Finlay Hydrascreens (Omagh) Ltd to the Assignor as of the 29 March 2010 via a further assignment which was confirmed by a signature of the Assignor dated 29 April 2010;
- C. The assets, including the Intellectual Property, of Finlay Hydrascreens (Omagh) Ltd were transferred to the Assignee with a Hive-Across Agreement dated the 28 June 2010;
- Accordingly, it was the intention that the Intellectual Property Rights identified herein are to be D. owned by the Assignee; and
- E. This Assignment is intended to effect the intended ownership.

Now this Assignment witnesseth as follows:

- IN CONSIDERATION of £1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby 1. assigns to the Assignee all right, title, benefit and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights including the inventions and applications, including the right to sue and claim in respect of any past infringements thereof and including the right to file any application for the protection of intellectual property and to claim priority therefor under the Paris Convention of 1883 (as amended) from any such Intellectual Property Right,
- 2. The Assignor hereby agrees to complete all necessary acts and things as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to be officially recorded as proprietor of the said Intellectual Property Rights.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be signed the day and year first above written

Assignor

Terex Corporation

Signed by

its Director/Authorised Officer

Eric I Cohen, Senior Vice President

Assignee Terex GB Ltd.

Signed by

Director/Authorised Officer

Eric I Cohen, Director

PATENT

REEL: 029624 FRAME: 0262